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The darker colours on the IMD map show higher levels of deprivation

Clients

Issues all 202

68

In this Ward we helped

Benefits & tax credits

Benefits Universal Credit

Housing

Employment

Utilities & communications 16

16

24

29

49

Top Issues

21 Personal independence payment

19 Employment Support Allowance

01 Initial claim

04 Limited capability for work elements

28 General Benefit Entitlement 6

8

8

12

23

Top 5 benefit issues

99 Other Debt

07 Rent arrears -  housing associations

09 Council tax arrears
14 Unsecured personal loan debts

26 Overpayment of universal credit

32 Debts to friends and family

60 Debt Assessment 1

1
1

1

2

3

4

Top 5 debt issues

03 Threatened homelessness

02 Actual homelessness 2

4

Homelessness

Clients seen

Index of multiple deprivation 15,764 28,933
IMD Rank
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